>
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Gerrita Postlewait, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools

Erica S. Taylor
Chief of Staff

STUDENTS ARE

THE HEART
OF OUR WORK!
For Immediate Release Contact:
March 18, 2020 Erica Taylor 843-937-6303

Media Release

CCSD opens additional meal sites via
school bus delivery

Charleston, SC - Charleston County School District’s (CCSD) Nutrition
Services is offering free breakfast and lunch at additional sites across the
district via school bus delivery.

In addition to previously announced school sites where meals are being
provided curbside, the following locations will have meals delivered:

District 1
Miriam Brown Center - 12:00 p.m. to 12:25 p.m.
Belle Hall Elementary School — 11:00 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.

District 3
oEME Apartments — 12:00 p.m. to 12:30 p.m.

District 4

eCharlestown Village — 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m.

eDale Valley — 12:30 p.m. to 12:55 p.m.

eDanny Jones complex — 12:00 p.m. to 12:45 p.m.
eDubois Trailer Park — 11:30 a.m. to 11:55 a.m.
eFairwinds 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

eFelix Pinckney Community Center — 11:00 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.
eGreenwood on Reserve 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
eHorizon Village 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

eNorthwoods Baptist Church — 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
eSpivey Trailer Park — 11:00 a.m. to 11:25 a.m.

e¢The Waylyn on Dorchester — 11:00 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.
oTri County Park 12:00 p.m. to 12:25 p.m.

eWaters at Magnolia, Ladson — 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

District 9
eJohn’s Island Rural Housing — 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

District 10
eParmello (St. Andrews Gardens) — 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.



District 20
e Back the Green - 12:00 p.m. to 12:45 p.m.
e Bridgeview Village — 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
e Orleans Gardens — 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
e Robert Mills Manor — 11:00 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.

District 23

Baptist Hill High School — 12:00 p.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Burbage Mobile Home Park — 11:35 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
Hollywood Manor — 11:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

Hollywood Towne Center — 11:45 a.m. to 12:15 p.m.

Jane Edwards Elementary School — 11:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
Jericho Mobile Home Park — 11:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
Ravenel Mobile Home Park — 12:10 p.m. to 12:40 p.m.
Wiltown Community Center — 12:15 p.m. to 12:45 p.m.

“Adding these addition ‘grab and go’ meal sites allows us to extend our reach in
serving the students of CCSD,"” said Walter Campbell, Executive Director of
Nutrition Services.

Students need to be present to receive meals. Meals will be distributed Monday
through Friday. Please note, times are subject to change.

For more information contact the Office of Strategy and Communications at (843)
937-6303.

H##

About the Charleston County School District

Charleston County School District (CCSD), a nationally-accredited school district, is the second largest school system
in South Carolina representing a unique blend of urban, suburban, and rural schools spanning 1,300 square miles
along the coast. CCSD serves more than 50,000 students in 87 schools and specialized programs. With
approximately 6,100 employees district-wide, CCSD is the fourth largest employer in the region.

CCSD offers a diverse, expanding portfolio of options and specialized programs, delivered through neighborhood,
charter, magnet, IB (international baccalaureate), and Montessori schools, and is divided into three Learning
Communities. Options include specialized programs in science, engineering and mathematics; liberal arts; music
and other creative and performing arts; career and technical preparation programs; and military and other public
service enterprises.



